

North Western University Committed to World Class Education

Office of the Registrar

NWU/Reg./SID/Notice/2023-1552

December 11, 2023

Notice

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the **Shaheed Intellectuals Day** will be observed at North Western University on **Thursday**, **December 14**, 2023 in a befitting manner.

The day's program will include:

i. Hoisting of National Flag at half-mast and		
Hoisting Black Flag at the NWU Building (1&2)	:	With Sunrise
ii. Wearing Black Badges	:	09:00 AM
iii. Laying a floral wreath at Gallamari Monument	:	09:30 AM
iv. Discussion on the day (Room: 201-202)		10:30 AM
v. Dua Mahfil	:	11:30 AM

Students, Teachers, officers and staff of the University are therefore requested to please remain present and participate in the day's program to make it a success.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

(Professor Md. Tabibar Rahman)

Registrar North Western University Khulna

Copy to: (Not according to seniority)

- 1. Treasurer, NWU
- 2. All Deans, NWU
- 3. All Heads, NWU (Request to distribute this notice among teachers and students of the department)
- 4. Controller of the Examinations, NWU OI
- 5. Proctor, NWU
- 6. All members, Shaheed Intellectuals Day observance committee, NWU
- 7. Director, F&A, NWU
- 8. Assistant Registrar, B-2, NWU
- 9. Concern Officer, NWU
- 10. Programmer, NWU
- 11. Notice Boards, NWU
- 12. office file

Main sulle

Deputy Registrar 11/12/2023 North Western University, Khulna